
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scodand) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law
to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scodand, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four
Weeks ended Saturday, the 19th day of February 1966.

Name and Title as set forth
on Licence

Bank of Scodand

Royal Bank of Scodand

British Linen Bank :

National Commercial Bank of Scodand
Limited.

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of the Firm

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scodand.

Royal Bank of Scodand

British-Linen Bank

National Commercial Bank of
Scodand Limited.

'Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved
Offices

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow J

/"Edinburgh "\
\Glasgow f

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow f

(Edinburgh "\
Glasgow J

{Glasgow \
Aberdeen J

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate

£

851,198

216,451

438,024

671,904

498,773

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above

£5 and
upwards

21,181,546

8,431,125

10,421,226

32,507,689

21,162,995

Under £5

7,735,223

8,554,806

4,781,610

11,394,665

4,656,300

Total

28,916,769

16,985,931

15,202,836

43,902,354

25,819,295

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Com held
during Four Weeks ended as

above

*Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

30,104,644

18,023,731

15,406,586

45,332,999

26,765,812

Coin other
than

Gold Coin

1,079,039

897,674

709,682

1,691,852

1,178,752

Total

31,183,683

18,921,405

16,116,268

47,024,851

27,944,564
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return,- who have in circulation an amount -of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates have held.an
amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not.less than that which they^are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 3rd day of March 1966. A. A. E.'E. Ettirighausen, for Registrar of Bank Returns.

• This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, -1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


