AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 19th day of February 1966.

Name and Title as set forth on Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by Certificate	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
			£				[
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	$\left\{ \substack{ \text{Edinburgh} \\ \text{Glasgow}} \right\}$	851,198	21,181,546	7,735,223	28,916,769	30,104,644	1,079,039	31,183,683
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	$\left\{ \substack{ \text{Edinburgh} \\ \text{Glasgow}} \right\}$	216,451	8,431,125	8,554,806	16,985,931	18,023,731	897,674	18,921,405
British Linen Bank	British-Linen Bank	${ {Edinburgh } \\ {Glasgow } } $	438,024	10,421,226	4,781,610	15,202,836	15,406,586	709,682	16,116,268
National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	{Edinburgh Glasgow }	671,904	32,507,689	11,394,665	43,902,354	45,332,999	1,691,852	47,024,851
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	{Glasgow Aberdeen }	498,773	21,162,995	4,656,300	25,819,295	26,765,812	1,178,752	27,944,564
. :									

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates. Dated 3rd day of March 1966.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

۴.

2610